



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 6/2026**
SHRI SURRENDER PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vijya Lakshi Jain and
Ms. Anita Burman, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI (9910770311)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 1449/2026 (Condonation of Delay of 6 months
24 days in filing the Appeal)**

1. On taking steps within five days, issue notice to respondent No.2/DMRC, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel (Mr. Pushkar Sood, Advocate) as well, returnable on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 23, 2026

vk