



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 6/2026

SHRI SURRENDER PAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Ms. Vijya Lakhshmi Jain and
Ms. Anita Burman, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Ms. Joochi Kumari, Adv.
for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv
for DMRC. Mob: 9560505601.
gyangva@gmail.com

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL.1449/2026

1. Let reply be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 05.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm