



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 6/2026 & CM APPL. 1449/2026**

SHRI SURRENDER PAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Varun Seth, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha &
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
04.05.2026

%

1. The present matter is already listed before the Registrar General on 05th August, 2026.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 09th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 4, 2026_{/pd/rm}