



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC011083112025

+

LA.APP. 6/2026

SHRI SURRENDER PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi Jain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv. for
R-1/IOI
Mr. Kumar Harsh, Adv. for
DMRC

CORAM: SH. RAJ KUMAR RAWAT, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

CM APPL.1449/2026 (delay)

1. Reply has not been filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 03.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 5, 2026

vk